
Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2 Category Entered

726 487306 Riccitello Matthew El Grupo 14 JR Boy 13-14 1

725 414730 Urrelzieta Unai El Grupo 14 JR Boy 13-14 2

722 495152 Bumb Scott Tolero Racing 14 JR Boy 13-14 3

724 487304 Senese Jack El Grupo 14 JR Boy 13-14 4

727 Kupers Ada El Grupo 14 JR Girl 13-14 1

Jr 9-14



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2 Category Entered

731 494479 Overson Zachary El Grupo Youth Cycling 15 JR Boys 15-16 1

732 498029 James Rogan El Grupo Youth Cycling 16 JR Boys 15-16 2

728 498028 Long Dillon El Grupo Youth Cycling 16 JR Boys 15-16 3

729 498027 Zukowsky Samuel El Grupo Youth Cycling 16 JR Boys 15-16 DSQ

723 418469 Plummer Caiden Arizona Devo 17 JR Boys 17-18 1

730 395293 Major Madison El Grupo Youth Cycling 16 JR Girls 15-16 1

Jr 15-18



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

328 496515 Luzanau Yuri Superissimo 26 Men Cat 5 1

327 467525 Farabee Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 49 Men Cat 5 2

731 494479 Overson Zachary El Grupo Youth Cycling 15 Men Cat 5 3

726 487306 Riccitello Matthew El Grupo 14 Men Cat 5 4

365 495215 Roberts Eli 34 Men Cat 5 5

324 459514 Abreu Andre Arizona State University 21 Men Cat 5 6

330 496532 Ortega Aaron ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 23 Men Cat 5 7

331 ONE DAY Plummer Kit Team OVB 45 Men Cat 5 8

367 459645 Sinclair Matthew Stone House Group P/B VeloVie 38 Men Cat 5 9

326 494538 Echols Colby Tolero Racing 42 Men Cat 5 10

369 One day Riding Robert Men Cat 5 11

368 459264 Villanueva George Stone House Group P/B Pro Bike 56 Men Cat 5 12

724 487304 Senese Jack El Grupo 14 Men Cat 5 13

329 459435 Martin Eric 39 Men Cat 5 14

366 467895 Sheldon Michael 42 Men Cat 5 15

370 One Day Weidner Travis ASU Men Cat 5 16

364 493726 Quigley Daniel Tucson Endurance Racing 56 Men Cat 5 17

371 One Day Graillas Josue Tucson Masters Cycling Men Cat 5 dnf

Category Entered

Men 5



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2 Category Entered

578 183486 Silverman James GST 51 Masters Men 50-54 1

532 236425 Anderson Darrell Landis/Trek 54 Masters Men 50-54 2

568 400167 DAVIS, JR JIMMY ChristianCycling Tucson 52 Masters Men 50-54 3

865 392098 Muench Sarah Bike Haus 34 Masters Men 50-54 4

570 53871 French David Landis/Trek 54 Masters Men 50-54 dnf

584 287839 Able James GST 53 Masters Men 50-54 dnf

572 126818 Guyot Jay GST 59 Masters Men 55-59 1

577 60519 Rassekh Christopher QCW Cycling p.b.Breakaway Bikes.com 55 Masters Men 55-59 2

567 87674 Cullinan Steve The MORE Foundation Cycling team 59 Masters Men 55-59 3

533 257201 Brodhagen Keith GST 57 Masters Men 55-59 4

580 266653 Smith Peter FASTER RPM 57 Masters Men 55-59 dnf

581 197647 Space Lionel Unattached 62 Masters Men 60+ 1

535 125651 bixby david Faster RPM 62 Masters Men 60+ 2

575 403108 Penney Jeff CORE Cycling Team 60 Masters Men 60+ 3

583 428440 Starcke Kenneth StoneHouse 65 Masters Men 60+ 4

576 49587 Puchi Joe Sabino Cycles Racing 64 Masters Men 60+ 5

573 49832 Jolivet C. Michael Le Scomparse 61 Masters Men 60+ 6

571 192527 frohling ted Summit Velo 69 Masters Men 60+ 7

569 228497 Farsi Homayoon Body by Vi p/b Velo Vie 64 Masters Men 60+ 8

574 77005 mulvaney duane landis/wmrc 63 Masters Men 60+ dnf

579 478140 Simmons Dave MORE Foundation Cycling Team 60 Masters Men 60+ dnf

Masters 50+



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2 Category Entered

854 423755 Bonham Jocelyn Team Broadway Bicycles 36 Masters Women 35-49 1

867 164755 Berger Jane AZ women racing 49 Masters Women 35-49 2

858 430765 Dillon Amy Tucson Tri Girls Cycling 38 Masters Women 35-49 3

859 222948 Greening Alli AZ women racing 41 Masters Women 35-49 4

879 350696 Donnelly Giulianna Summit Velo 55 Masters Women 50+ 1

860 423963 Johansen Susan Tucson Tri Girls 50 Masters Women50+ 2

Masters Women 35+



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

172 374979 keeler joseph Sonoran Cycles 27 Men Cat 4-5 1

188 431382 Westwood Brent Tolero Racing 31 Men Cat 4-5 2

177 394881 Orchard Lynn Tolero Racing 47 Men Cat 4-5 3

196 433543 Staffieri Markell Jetset 35 Men Cat 4-5 4

731 494479 Overson Zachary El Grupo Youth Cycling 15 Men Cat 4-5 5

138 337226 Barrera Luis Tolero Racing 33 Men Cat 4-5 6

328 496515 Luzanau Yuri Superissimo 26 Men Cat 4-5 7

167 432624 Hill Roy 39 Men Cat 4-5 8

723 418469 Plummer Caiden Arizona Devo 17 Men Cat 4-5 9

182 402494 Robold Ryan Tucson Endurance 34 Men Cat 4-5 10

164 419905 Dillon Dan Tucson Endurance Racing 47 Men Cat 4-5 11

327 467525 Farabee Richard Bike Accident Attorneys 49 Men Cat 4-5 12

179 460039 Perez Gabriel ASU Cycling 20 Men Cat 4-5 13

190 98861 Zega Tom 43 Men Cat 4-5 14

169 472730 Ibanez Stephen C. Carlos O'Brien 42 Men Cat 4-5 15

192 342314 Fay Noah Tucson Endurance 39 Men Cat 4-5 16

195 366914 Danger Nick El Grupo 19 Men Cat 4-5 17

178 288760 Overson Marc Tolero Racing 39 Men Cat 4-5 18

365 495215 Roberts Eli 34 Men Cat 4-5 19

171 422930 Jones Scott Arizona State University 24 Men Cat 4-5 20

173 493914 King Tracy Pro Con Carlos O' Brien's 54 Men Cat 4-5 21

187 186425 Weissman Barry Carlos O' Briens Racing 54 Men Cat 4-5 22

174 423690 McLaren Jonathan Aggress 27 Men Cat 4-5 23

726 487306 Riccitello Matthew El Grupo 14 Men Cat 4-5 24

162 459103 Carbonneau Christopher 35 Men Cat 4-5 25

186 458879 Stout David Tucson Endurance Racing 37 Men Cat 4-5 26

568 400167 DAVIS, JR JIMMY ChristianCycling Tucson 52 Men Cat 4-5 27

184 422681 Schobel Gary IC3 Tucson 48 Men Cat 4-5 28

189 395731 Wright Buzz ChristianCycling Tucson Race Team 37 Men Cat 4-5 29

193 422305 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson Race Team 46 Men Cat 4-5 30

725 414730 Urrelzieta Unai El Grupo 14 Men Cat 4-5 31

163 486270 Deardorff Tobias The Velo Ambassador Team 27 Men Cat 4-5 32

468 398509 O'Neil Leo El Grupo 19 Men Cat 4-5 33

170 292405 Jones Robert Tolero Racing 33 Men Cat 4-5 34

185 297079 Sklar Adam TeRacing 36 Men Cat 4-5 35

183 280733 Ryan Faron Reynolds Racing/CRJ 38 Men Cat 4-5 36

324 459514 Abreu Andre ASU 20 Men Cat 4-5 37

194 395278 Weeks Justin 25 Men Cat 4-5 38

367 459645 Sinclair Matthew Stone House Group P/B VeloVie 38 Men Cat 4-5 39

326 494538 Echols Colby Tolero Racing 42 Men Cat 4-5 40

137 336262 antoon daniel Stone House p/b Probike 27 Men Cat 4-5 41

724 487304 Senese Jack El Grupo 14 Men Cat 4-5 43

168 366470 Huizenga Ken ChristianCycling Tucson Race Team 50 Men Cat 4-5 44

370 one day Wedner Travis ASU 20 Men Cat 4-5 45

181 393467 Robold Evan Tolero Racing 32 Men Cat 4-5 46

467 216400 Fry Matthew TriSports 47 Men Cat 4-5 dnf

329 459435 Martin Eric 39 Men Cat 4-5 dnf

Category Entered

Men 4-5



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

459 458291 Brockhoff Erik Tucson Endurance Racing 31 Men Cat 3-4 1

464 298724 Louis Rhys 23 Men Cat 3-4 2

444 301616 Beeler Steven 40 Men Cat 3-4 3

468 398509 O'Neil Leo El Grupo 19 Men Cat 3-4 4

182 402494 Robold Ryan Tucson Endurance 34 Men Cat 3-4 5

463 366496 Lindgren Nikita Sabino Cycles 27 Men Cat 3-4 6

34 228961 Jeffrey Aaron Sonic Boom 43 Men Cat 3-4 7

466 366683 Van Renterghe Kyle Tucson Endurance Racing 30 Men Cat 3-4 8

196 433543 Staffieri Marvell Jetset 35 Men Cat 3-4 9

188 431382 Westwood Brent 31 Men Cat 3-4 10

163 486270 Deardorff Tobias The Velo Ambassador Team 27 Men Cat 3-4 11

462 42581 Herrington Mark Octane 44 Men Cat 3-4 12

195 366914 Danger Nick El Grupo 19 Men Cat 3-4 13

461 107784 HARSLEY KEVIN Stone House Group p/b Pro Bike 44 Men Cat 3-4 14

465 364702 Melendez Gilberto 28 Men Cat 3-4 15

179 460039 Perez Gabriel ASU Cycling 20 Men Cat 3-4 16

185 297079 Sklar Adam TeRacing 36 Men Cat 3-4 17

171 422930 Jones Scott Arizona State University 24 Men Cat 3-4 18

181 393467 Robold Evan Tolero Racing 32 Men Cat 3-4 19

582 204937 Steele Chris Carolina Cycling Team 58 Men Cat 3-4 20

186 458849 Stout david Tucson Endurance Racing 37 Men Cat 3-4 21

164 419905 Dillon Dan Tucson Endurance Racing 47 Men Cat 3-4 22

190 98861 Zega Tom 43 Men Cat 3-4 23

460 204049 Fleming Timothy FlemingWealthStrategies.com 42 Men Cat 3-4 24

138 337226 Barrera Luis Tolero Racing 33 Men Cat 3-4 25

192 342314 Fay Noah Tucson Endurance 39 Men Cat 3-4 26

183 280733 Ryan Faron Reynolds Racing/CRJ 38 Men Cat 3-4 27

172 374979 keeler joseph Sonoran Cycles 27 Men Cat 3-4 DNF

Category Entered

Men 3-4

http://FlemingWealthStrategies.com/


Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

865 392098 Muench Sarah Bicycle Haus Racing 34 Women Cat 3 1

854 423755 Bonham Jocelyn Team Broadway Bicycles 36 Women Cat 3 2

866 419060 Schmidt Carlee AZ Women Racing 27 Women Cat 3 3

867 164775 Berger Jane AZ Women Racing 49 Women Cat 3 4

864 195835 Meyer Jessica Cannonball/The Hub 33 Women Cat 3 5

862 301117 Brown Emily Sabino Cycles Racing 27 Women Cat 3 6

730 395293 Major Madison El Groupo 16 Women Cat 4 1

861 459515 Albrecht Alissa ASU Cycling 20 Women Cat 4 2

879 350696 Donnelly Giulana Summit Velo 55 Women Cat 4 3

858 430765 Dillon Amy Tucson Tri Girls Cycling 38 Women Cat 4 4

863 304625 Cinalli Andrea Tolero Racing 27 Women Cat 4 5

Category Entered

Women 3-4



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2 Category Entered

189 395731 Wright Buzz ChristianCycling Tucson Race Team 37 Masters Men 35-39 12

162 459103 Carbonneau Christopher Tolero Racing 35 Masters Men 35-39 20

183 280733 Ryan Faron Reynolds Racing/CRJ 38 Masters Men 35-39 21

367 459645 Sinclair Matt Stonehouse 38 Masters Men 35-39 22

444 301616 Beeler Steven 40 Masters Men 40-44 4

37 36607 verenna bobby Jim Click Racing 44 Masters Men 40-44 6

461 107784 HARSLEY KEVIN Stone House Group p/b Pro Bike 44 Masters Men 40-44 7

469 343540 Khan Greg Jetset 42 Masters Men 40-44 13

34 228961 Jeffrey Aaron sonic boom/lucky pie 43 Masters Men 40-44 14

169 472730 Ibanez Stephen C. Carlos O'Brien 42 Masters Men 40-44 15

460 204049 Fleming Timothy FlemingWealthStrategies.com 42 Masters Men 40-44 17

326 494538 Echols Colby Tolero Racing 42 Masters Men 40-44 18

462 42581 Herrington Mark Octane 44 Masters Men 40-44 DNF

14 1806 Antol Bryan GST Racing 46 Masters Men 45+ 1

35 54748 Kramer James FASTER Performance Center 48 Masters Men 45+ 2

33 216006 Folch MIguel Landis Trek 45 Masters Men 45+ 3

193 422305 Hast Michael ChristianCycling Tucson Race Team 46 Masters Men 45+ 5

578 183486 Silverman James GST 51 Masters Men 45+ 8

38 88447 Olsen John Denos Wonderwheel 53 Masters Men 45+ 9

187 186425 Weissman Barry Carlos O' Briens Racing 54 Masters Men 45+ 10

184 422681 Schobel Gary IC3 Tucson 48 Masters Men 45+ 11

36 423114 Petrick Kevin Jim Click Racing 48 Masters Men 45+ 16

173 493914 King Tracy Pro Con Carlos O' Brien's 54 Masters Men 45+ 19

Masters 35+

http://FlemingWealthStrategies.com/


Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

877 392698 Ossola Irena 28 Women Cat 1-2 1

878 INTL-CAN Watters Ellen The Cyclery - Opus 28 Women Cat 1-2 2

876 INTL-CAN Flynn Emily The Cyclery-Opus 23 Women Cat 1-2 3

Category Entered

Women 1-2-3



Bib USAC License Last Name First Name Team Age on 12/31/2

627 304506 Post Riley Jetset Racing 43 Men 1-2-3 1

621 200766 Dutczak Michael EGO pb Sammy's Bikes 23 Men 1-2-3 2

622 INTL-CAN Pineda Hendrik Transport Lacombe/Devinci 21 Men 1-2-3 3

626 184412 Voitik Axel EGO p/b Sammy’s Bikes 31 Men 1-2-3 4

625 293350 Speciale Tim Ego P/B Sammy's Bikes 31 Men 1-2-3 5

629 264204 Arnopol Richard eGO p/b Sammy’s Bikes 23 Men 1-2-3 6

466 366683 Van Renterghe Kyle Tucson Endurance Racing 30 Men 1-2-3 7

459 458291 Brockhoff Erik Tucson Endurance Racing 31 Men 1-2-3 8

623 309840 Pratt-Ferguson Josh 22 Men 1-2-3 9

628 65615 Forbes Brian Stone House Group p/b Pro Bike 44 Men 1-2-3 10

464 298724 Louis Rhys 23 Men 1-2-3 11

624 391278 Schreiber Constantin Strada Racing Club 33 Men 1-2-3 12

461 107784 HARSLEY KEVIN Stone House Group p/b Pro Bike 44 Men 1-2-3 13

444 301616 Beeler Steven 40 Men 1-2-3 DNF

465 364702 Melendez Gilberto 28 Men 1-2-3 DNF

Category Entered

Men 1-2-3




